County of Greenville

Greenville County Department of Public Works
*30T University Ridge, Suite 3800
_Greenville, 8. C. 29601

Phorie (864) 457-7012, Fax (364) 467-7161

APPLICATION FOR COUNCIL GRANT ASSISTANCE
WITH LIFE SAFETY WATER LINE INSTALLATION

Applications will be based on health and [ife safety issues that include contaminated/non-potable wells, dry wells
and fire protection. Greenville County Public Works Department; Engineering Division, will take applications for
Council Grant Assistance with Life Safety Water Line Installation. Applications will be reviewed and scored by the
Facilities Project Manager, Assistant County Administrator for Public ‘Works, and the Engineering Division for
completeness and criteria and will-be submitted to Public Works, Planning and Development Committee for
considération on a first come, first serve basis.

This is 2 50/50 grant program; therefore, the County of Greenville, upon approval by County Council, will provide
50% and the applicant will provide the other 50% for the installation.of the Water main and/or fire hydrant down the
public road. The applicant has 60 days to secure their portion of the funding and remit to the County of Greenville.
The respective property owners are responsible for the tap/meter fee and connection to the dwelling.

Applicant’s Name C&L h < Q’r‘ta clm o) Phone Number _£[,4 ~ 303 =~ |S 7S
Street Address __ D3\ (iccl e, Kd. ~/ Gveer Se  29(,5)
Mailing Address (if different)

Specific detailed information concerning this request:
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» Why the -assistance is.
needed

* Letter, certifying need, is attached from_

e Name of Water System:
e Name (Sia. 4 7. of ., . . . Fire - District:
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o Additional statement of
information:
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Date’ application submitted

o 'AppIICan_t'.s Signature
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Memorandum

To: Whom it may concern.
321 Cirele Road.

Greer, SC 296351

From:  Phill Jolley
Fire Chief
Date:  2/15/2018

Re: Water Main extension at/near 321 Circle Road

I was asked by the residents, Curtis and Amy Steading of321 Cirelé Road, Greer, S:C. fo

evaluate the current situation from a fire safety standpoint for this location and surrounding aréa. This
section ofCircle road, ahhounh there is water close by, this address as well as.a number of-others is
well beyond the 1, 000 feet distance that is required for adequate fire protection. This puts the fire
department info a situation of realistically no feasible ~public water supply. What that means for us is
that in-the event ol a fire in this area, we would have to shuttle water in to the aréa froni-other fife
hydrants in the general vicinity. Doing:so is a part of our normal operations, but does extend the time-
and resources to adequately providing fire protection in a fast, efficient manner. The other afea of
concent is the rates thal homeowners pay for property insurarnce, any are outside 1,000 fset froin a
public fire hydrant will normally pay a much larger anount of monéy for their homéowners
insurance.

There'is no question that the extension of the water main along with the installation of a
public fire hydrant would make this a safer and mare efficient situation for not only the Steadirig
re<:1dcnce but several others nearby, We certainly support the idea of doing bioth.

Please contact me it L may be of further assistance, Qffice- (864)877-1247 or -
piotevis pbid com.
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Gucker, Paula

Subject: FW- Circle Prive Water Line Grant - Atkins,

From: Susan M. Overstreet, P.E. [mailto:soverstreet@greenvillewater.com]
Sent; Friday, July 06, 2018 12:57 PM

To: Gucker, Paula

Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Line Grant - Atkins

Paula:

Correct,
GW will receive payments fram the County in the amount of $35,130.00 to extend to PIN 0549010100207 and in the
amount of $630.00 to extend to PIN 0549010100201 for a total of $35,760.00.

Thanks,
Susan

From:-Gucker, Paula [maiito:PGucker@areenvillecounty.org]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 12:49 PM

To: Susan M. Overstreet, P.E. _
Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Lihe Grant - Atkins

Susan,

Just to be clear their cost would be 315.00 or half of the 630!

Puratle

Paula G. Gucker

Assistant County Administrator for Community Planning, Development and Public Works
pgucker@greenvillecountii.org

(864} 467-7007

‘From: Susan M. Overstreet, P.E. [mailto:soverstreet@areenvillewater.com]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 12:40 PM

To: Gucker, Paula

‘Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Line Grant - Atkins

Paula;

In that case, you are correct. The cost te extend from PIN 0549010100207 to serve PIN 0549010100201 is 21 feet x
$30/foot = $630.00.




'Tha_nks_,
Susan

From: Gucker, Paula [mailto:PGucker@greenvillecounty.org]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 12:23 PM

To: Susan M. Dverstreet, P.E.

Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Line Grani - Atkins

He has paid his haif and we are waiting to' go to the next coundil committee meeting on the 17" of July. The
Steadings would like to go then.also,

Paanfiz

Pauln G. Gicker |
Assistant County ﬂd-}?-ighgzzi_qrmtp'_r_ for Community Tlanning, Development and Public Works
bau cle r@greeny iﬂéCc).-t.z'-n.ry.o‘rg

(864} 467-7007

From: Susan M. Overstreet, P.E. [mailto:soverstrest@greenvillewater.com]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 11:49 AM

To: Gucker, Paula

Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Line Grant - Atkins

Paula:
The quoté 1o Mr: Atkins t6 extend to PIN 0549010100207 is $35,1307 Has he paid his half of this?

Thanks,
Susan

From: Gucker, Paula [mailto: PGucker@greenvillecounty.org]
Sent: Friday, July 06, 2018 8:36 AM

To: Susan M, Qverstreet, P.E.

Subject: RE: Circle Drive Water Line Grant ~ Atkins

The Steadings are not willing to split the cost with Atkins. Just the extension from 320 to 321. So their cost
would be-$630 is that correct.

Pl

Paula G. Gucker

Assistant County Administrator for Community, Planning, Development and Public Works
pgucker@greenvillecounty.org

(864) 467-7007
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Greenville County GIS
Greenville County GIS Division, Greenville, South Carolina

iblic primary information sources should be consulted for verification of the  information contained in this map. Greenville County assumes no legal responsibility for the information  contained in this map.




